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505468-23112021 requested by;  Name  ion 05 June 2023 at 10:23

Incident Header

Priorit AIRCRAFT - AS - Aerial
505468-23112021 22:50 C N Y Surveillance / AIRCRAFT Aecronautical Name
- AS - Aerial Surveillance B

No Incident Address

A. ARCC Alerted at 23/22:53 - Other - 505468 - AS-Other Agency / Aero

B. 50 53.50N 001 19.30E - Dover Straits

C.OP ALTAIR

D. Supported to overcome Pre-planned Mission

E. CG25 tasked from Base at 23/22:53 - Terminated prior to launch, Total time on incident 00
01:01

F. CG2S5 unable to complete tasking due to weather out of limits at Southend Airport

G. No other units or agencies responded

H. Assisted: 0 - Rescued: 0 - Recovered: 0

OP ALTAIR - PA31 - GSCMR - CG25
2330 DONCASTER

ON TASK 0030

LANDING SOUTHEND 0300

MCA 722

SPOKEN TO RVL OPS AND WILL BE THERE SAME TIME, ON 123.1

Informant Details
No Informant Address

Details
stn R Called 3 Alerted Proceeded On Scene Released
CG25 22:53:32 22:53:32 23:54:01
Details
Location Name  Called 3 Alerted Proceeded On Scene Released
Incident Narrative
Date Time User Source Message
23/11/21 22:50:38] _ Name | Call Collection
Position ID: FARE34--DOSXWM?2
23/11/21 22:50:38 Incident created
23/11/21 22:50:38 Incident Grade changed from None to N
23/11/21 22:50:38 Welfare check time updated with 0 second(s) by
Name operator.
23/11/21 22:50:38 Action Plans
Action Plan Aeronautical Incident Activated
23/11/21 22:50:38 Tag Updates
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23/11/21 22:50:38

23/11/21 22:50:38
23/11/21 22:48:54

23/11/21 22:50:38
23/11/21 22:50:38

23/11/21 22:50:40

23/11/21 22:50:40

23/11/21 22:50:40

23/11/21 22:52:53

23/11/21 22:52:53

23/11/21 22:53:32 L

23/11/21 22:53:32
25/11/21 22:53:32

23/11/21 22:53:32

23111721 22:53:32

23/11/21 22:53:32
23/11/21 23:53:50

23/11/21 23:54:01

23/11/21 23:54:01
23/11/21 23:54:01

23/11/21 23:54:01

Name
Name
SYS
SYS
____Name |
__.Name i CG25
SYS
SYS CG25
Name
CG25
CG25
Name
SYS
Name
CG25
CG25
Name

24/11/21 07:13:59
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Tag NO RAG added

Tag Updates
Tag AERONAUTICAL Incident added

Call History (Number:, Queue:23/11/2021 22:48:54)

Call Collection
New incident key pressed

Is this an ARCC Incident set to true

Custom Form Attached
Type: Phone Call Collection Form
Comments: None

Custom Form Attached
Type: Phone Call Collection Form (#1)
Comments: None

Call Collection
Call Collection Completed

Call History (Number:, Queue:23/11/2021 22:48:54)

Action Plans
Action Plan Inform CNIS Activated

Action Prompt Actions Added to Incident 505468-
23112021 (N) displayed to All at priority 9

Coordinate changed from 0,0 (0,0) to 51,1 (N 50°
53.501,E 001° 19.301)

Initial Attribute(s) set to -

Talkgroup set to AIRWAVE

Talkgroup changed from None to AIRWAVE
Status changed from U - Unserviced to O - Open

Status Update
Status changed from 50 - Standby - At Base to 52 -
Scrambling

Assigned to Incident 505468-23112021

ARCC Message

2EXCEL OPS>ARCC

CANT COMPLETE THIS TASKING

SOUTHEND OUT OF LIMITS ATT FOR PANTHER
AC

WILL REASSESS LATER FOR KING AIR

Talkgroup changed from AIRWAVE to None
Status changed from O - Open to F - Finished

Status Update
Status changed from 52 - Scrambling to 50 - Standby - At
Base

Clear from Incident 505468-23112021
Action Plans Publish QMP/AMP/ MISSION
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24/11/21

24/11/21

24/11/21

24/11/21

24/11/21

24/11/21

24/11/21

24/11/21

24/11/21

24/11/21

07:14:03

07:14:07

07:14:17

07:14:29

07:15:52

07:16:53

07:16:58

07:17:04

07:57:37

Name
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STATEMENT Ignored
NR - OP ALTAIR

Action Plans Airspace Protection / Alerting Ignored
NR - OP ALTAIR

Action Plans Aircraft Route Clearing Ignored
NR - OP ALTAIR

Action Plans Emergecny Air Response Deconfliction
Ignored
NR - OP ALTAIR

Action Plans Communications Plan Ignored
NR - OP ALTAIR

Action Plans Review CIP Ignored
NR - OP ALTAIR

Action Plans Clinical Care Pathway Ignored
NR - OP ALTAIR

Action Plans SAROPS Complete Ignored
NR - OP ALTAIR

Action Plans Inform CNIS Ignored
NR - OP ALTAIR

ARCC Message
ARCC>2EXCEL

JUST COMFIRMING THIS WASNT COMPLETED. //
CORRECT AND IT WAS DATE SPECIFIC // OK
WILL CLOSE

Details changed from OP ALTAIR - PA31 - GSCMR -
CG25

2330 DONCASTER

ON TASK 0030

LANDING SOUTHEND 0300

MCA 722

SPOKEN TO RVL OPS AND WILL BE THERE SAME
TIME, ON 123.1 to A. ARCC Alerted at 23/22:53 -
Other - 505468 - AS-Other Agency / Aero

B. 50 53.50N 001 19.30E - Dover Straits

C. OP ALTAIR

D. Supported to overcome Pre-planned Mission

E. CG25 tasked from Base at 23/22:53 - Terminated prior
to launch, Total time on incident 00 01:01

F. CG2S5 unable to complete tasking due to weather out
of limits at Southend Airport

G. No other units or agencies responded

H. Assisted: 0 - Rescued: 0 - Recovered: 0

OP ALTAIR - PA31 - GSCMR - CG25
2330 DONCASTER
ON TASK 0030
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24/11/21

24/11/21

24/11/21

24/11/21
24/11/21

24/11/21

24/11/21
24/11/21
24/11/21
24/11/21
24/11/21
24/11/21
24/11/21
24/11/21
24/11/21
24/11/21

24/11/21

08:03:30

Name

08:04:53

Name

08:14:33

08:30:00
08:30:20

08:31:41

08:31:41
08:31:41
08:31:41
08:31:41
08:31:41
08:31:41
08:31:41
08:31:41
08:31:41
08:31:41

08:31:41
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LANDING SOUTHEND 0300
MCA 722

SPOKEN TO RVL OPS AND WILL BE THERE SAME
TIME, ON 123.1

Summary

A. ARCC Alerted at 23/22:53 - Other - 505468 - AS-
Other Agency / Aero

B. 50 53.50N 001 19.30E - Dover Straits

C.OP ALTAIR

D. Supported to overcome Pre-planned Mission

E. CG25 tasked from Base at 23/22:53 - Terminated prior
to launch, Total time on incident 00 01:01

F. CG25 unable to complete tasking due to weather out
of limits at Southend Airport

G. No other units or agencies responded

H. Assisted: 0 - Rescued: 0 - Recovered: 0

Summary
**MARITIME SUMMARY **

232253UTC to 232354UTC. JRCC AR. 505468. AS.
CG25 tasked with OP ALTAIR in the Dover Straits.
CG25 unable to complete taskinfg due to poor weather at
Southend Airport.

Action Plans Aeronautical Incident Closure Completed
JRCC AR SOR/DOR COMPLETED

Result Code: No Assistance added

Additional Type AIRCRAFT - AS - Aerial Surveillance
added

Custom Form Attached
Type: Post Incident Statistics
Comments: None

ARCC STATS How many people were recovered set to 0
ARCC STATS How many people were rescued set to 0
ARCC STATS How many people were assisted set to 0
ARCC STATS HF Used set to NO

ARCC STATS Airwave Used set to NO

ARCC STATSs Helibrief Used set to NO

ARCC STATS CADS used set to NO

ARCC STATS Was Airbox Used set to NO

ARCC STATS Winch Used set to NO

ARCC STATS Med Transfer Form set to Not applicable
or required

ARCC STATS Final Response set to Terminated prior to
launch
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24/11/21 08:31:41 ARCC STATS Initial Response set to Mission Planning
or ARCC actions only
24/11/21 08:31:41 ARCC STATS Location Sub Domain set to Other
24/11/21 08:31:41 ARCC STATS Incident Category set to Support
24/11/21 08:31:41 HMCG STATS How many people were rescued set to 0
24/11/21 08:31:41 HMCG STATS How many people were assisted set to 0
24/11/21 08:31:41 Name HMCG STATS Was Network Support used set to NO
24/11/21 08:31:41 HMCG STATS Did a fatality occur set to NO
24/11/21 08:31:41 HMCG STATS Were any press calls received set to NO
24/11/21 08:31:41 HMCG STATS Co-Ordinating CGOC set to ARCC
24/11/21 08:31:41 HMCG STATS SMC Name set to Name1
24/11/21 08:31:41 HMCG STATS MC Name setto|  Name |
24/11/21 08:32:01 Incident Type Status Aeronauticall"a_&&-e_& --------------
24/11/21 08:39:39 SYS Tag Updates
Tag NO RAG deleted
24/11/21 08:39:39 SYS Tag Updates
Tag AERONAUTICAL Incident deleted
24/11/21 08:39:38 Additional Type Aeronautical Involvement deleted
24/11/21 08:39:39 Revised Type changed from to AIRCRAFT - AS - Acrial
Surveillance
24/11/21 08:39:45 Hame Action Prompt Cancelled: Actions Added to Incident
505468-23112021 (N)
24/11/21 08:39:45 Incident Closed

Action Plans

Publish QMP/AMP/ MISSION 23/11/2021
C STATEMENT 13:05-38 Ignored - NR - OP ALTAIR
C Airspace Protection / Alerting %g/(l)é/g(g)zl Ignored - NR - OP ALTAIR
C Aircraft Route Clearing 23{1 1{2021 Ignored - NR - OP ALTAIR

23:05:38

Emergecny Air Response 23/11/2021

Deconlfliction 23:05:38 Tgmore < NE= OF ALTAIR
C Communications Plan None Ignored - NR - OP ALTAIR
C Review CIP None Ignored - NR - OP ALTAIR
C Clinical Care Pathway None Ignored - NR - OP ALTAIR
C SAROPS Complete None Ignored - NR - OP ALTAIR

. . Completed - JRCC AR SOR/DOR

C Aeronautical Incident Closure None COMPLETED
C Inform CNIS None Ignored - NR - OP ALTAIR
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