505468-23112021 requested by Name on 05 June 2023 at 10:23 Incident Header AIRCRAFT - AS - Aerial **Priority** Surveillance / AIRCRAFT Aeronautical 505468-23112021 22:50 Name - AS - Aerial Surveillance No Incident Address A. ARCC Alerted at 23/22:53 - Other - 505468 - AS-Other Agency / Aero B. 50 53.50N 001 19.30E - Dover Straits C. OP ALTAIR D. Supported to overcome Pre-planned Mission E. CG25 tasked from Base at 23/22:53 - Terminated prior to launch, Total time on incident 00 01:01 F. CG25 unable to complete tasking due to weather out of limits at Southend Airport G. No other units or agencies responded H. Assisted: 0 - Rescued: 0 - Recovered: 0 OP ALTAIR - PA31 - GSCMR - CG25 2330 DONCASTER **ON TASK 0030** LANDING SOUTHEND 0300 MCA 722 SPOKEN TO RVL OPS AND WILL BE THERE SAME TIME, ON 123.1 Informant Details No Informant Address Details Proceeded stn R Called 3 Alerted On Scene Released CG25 22:53:32 22:53:32 23:54:01 Details Location Called 3 Proceeded On Scene Released Name Alerted Incident Narrative Time Date User Source Message 23/11/21 22:50:38 Name Call Collection Position ID: FARE34--D0SXWM2 23/11/21 22:50:38 Incident created 23/11/21 22:50:38 Incident Grade changed from None to N 23/11/21 22:50:38 Welfare check time updated with 0 second(s) by Name operator. 23/11/21 22:50:38 **Action Plans** Action Plan Aeronautical Incident Activated

Tag Updates

23/11/21 22:50:38

	Tag NO RAG added	
23/11/21 22:50:38	Tag Updates Tag AERONAUTICAL Incident added	
23/11/21 22:50:38	Call History (Number:, Queue:23/11/2021 22:48:54)	
23/11/21 22:48:54 Name	Call Collection New incident key pressed	
23/11/21 22:50:38	Is this an ARCC Incident set to true	
23/11/21 22:50:38	Custom Form Attached Type: Phone Call Collection Form Comments: None	
23/11/21 22:50:40	Custom Form Attached Type: Phone Call Collection Form (#1) Comments: None	
23/11/21 22:50:40 Name	Call Collection Call Collection Completed	
23/11/21 22:50:40	Call History (Number:, Queue:23/11/2021 22:48:54)	
23/11/21 22:52:53 SYS	Action Plans Action Plan Inform CNIS Activated	
23/11/21 22:52:53 SYS	Action Prompt Actions Added to Incident 505468-23112021 (N) displayed to All at priority 9	
23/11/21 22:52:53 Name	Coordinate changed from 0,0 (0,0) to 51,1 (N 50° 53.501,E 001° 19.301)	
23/11/21 22:53:32 Name CG25	Initial Attribute(s) set to -	
23/11/21 22:53:32 SYS	Talkgroup set to AIRWAVE	
23/11/21 22:53:32 SYS CG25	Talkgroup changed from None to AIRWAVE	
23/11/21 22:53:32 Name	Status changed from U - Unserviced to O - Open	
23/11/21 22:53:32 GG25	Status Update Status changed from 50 - Standby - At Base to 52 - Scrambling	
23/11/21 22:53:32 CG25	Assigned to Incident 505468-23112021	
23/11/21 23:53:50 Name	ARCC Message 2EXCEL OPS>ARCC CANT COMPLETE THIS TASKING SOUTHEND OUT OF LIMITS ATT FOR PANTHER AC WILL REASSESS LATER FOR KING AIR	
23/11/21 23:54:01 SYS	Talkgroup changed from AIRWAVE to None	
23/11/21 23:54:01 Name	Status changed from O - Open to F - Finished	
23/11/21 23:54:01 CG25	Status Update Status changed from 52 - Scrambling to 50 - Standby - At Base	
23/11/21 23:54:01 Name CG25	Clear from Incident 505468-23112021	
24/11/21 07:13:59	Action Plans Publish QMP/AMP/ MISSION	

	21 07:14:03	24/11/21
	21 07:14:07	24/11/21
	21 07:14:17	24/11/21
	21 07:14:29	24/11/21
Name	21 07:15:52	24/11/21
	21 07:16:53	24/11/21
	21 07:16:58	24/11/21
	21 07:17:04	24/11/21
	21 07:57:37	24/11/21

STATEMENT Ignored NR - OP ALTAIR

Action Plans Airspace Protection / Alerting Ignored NR - OP ALTAIR

Action Plans Aircraft Route Clearing Ignored NR - OP ALTAIR

Action Plans Emergecny Air Response Deconfliction Ignored

NR - OP ALTAIR

Action Plans Communications Plan Ignored NR - OP ALTAIR

Action Plans Review CIP Ignored

NR - OP ALTAIR
Action Plans Clinical Care Pathway Ignored

NR - OP ALTAIR

Action Plans SAROPS Complete Ignored NR - OP ALTAIR

Action Plans Inform CNIS Ignored NR - OP ALTAIR

ARCC Message ARCC>2EXCEL

JUST COMFIRMING THIS WASNT COMPLETED. //
CORRECT AND IT WAS DATE SPECIFIC // OK
WILL CLOSE

24/11/21 08:03:23 Name

Details changed from OP ALTAIR - PA31 - GSCMR - CG25
2330 DONCASTER
ON TASK 0030
LANDING SOUTHEND 0300
MCA 722

SPOKEN TO RVL OPS AND WILL BE THERE SAME TIME, ON 123.1 to A. ARCC Alerted at 23/22:53 - Other - 505468 - AS-Other Agency / Aero B. 50 53.50N 001 19.30E - Dover Straits

C. OP ALTAIR

D. Supported to overcome Pre-planned Mission

E. CG25 tasked from Base at 23/22:53 - Terminated prior

to launch, Total time on incident 00 01:01

F. CG25 unable to complete tasking due to weather out of limits at Southend Airport

G. No other units or agencies responded

H. Assisted: 0 - Rescued: 0 - Recovered: 0

OP ALTAIR - PA31 - GSCMR - CG25 2330 DONCASTER ON TASK 0030

		LANDING SOUTHEND 0300 MCA 722		
		SPOKEN TO RVL OPS AND WILL BE THERE SAME TIME, ON 123.1		
24/11/21 08:03:30 Name		Summary A. ARCC Alerted at 23/22:53 - Other - 505468 - AS-Other Agency / Aero B. 50 53.50N 001 19.30E - Dover Straits C. OP ALTAIR D. Supported to overcome Pre-planned Mission E. CG25 tasked from Base at 23/22:53 - Terminated prior to launch, Total time on incident 00 01:01 F. CG25 unable to complete tasking due to weather out of limits at Southend Airport G. No other units or agencies responded H. Assisted: 0 - Rescued: 0 - Recovered: 0		
24/11/21 08:04:53	Name	Summary **MARITIME SUMMARY**		
		232253UTC to 232354UTC. JRCC AR. 505468. AS. CG25 tasked with OP ALTAIR in the Dover Straits. CG25 unable to complete taskinfg due to poor weather at Southend Airport.		
24/11/21 08:14:33		Action Plans Aeronautical Incident Closure Completed JRCC AR SOR/DOR COMPLETED		
24/11/21 08:30:00		Result Code: No Assistance added		
24/11/21 08:30:20	Name	Additional Type AIRCRAFT - AS - Aerial Surveillance added		
24/11/21 08:31:41		Custom Form Attached Type: Post Incident Statistics Comments: None		
24/11/21 08:31:41		ARCC STATS How many people were recovered set to 0		
24/11/21 08:31:41		ARCC STATS How many people were rescued set to 0		
24/11/21 08:31:41		ARCC STATS How many people were assisted set to 0		
24/11/21 08:31:41		ARCC STATS HF Used set to NO		
24/11/21 08:31:41		ARCC STATS Airwave Used set to NO		
24/11/21 08:31:41	Namo	ARCC STATs Helibrief Used set to NO		
24/11/21 08:31:41	Name	ARCC STATS CADS used set to NO		
24/11/21 08:31:41		ARCC STATS Was Airbox Used set to NO		
24/11/21 08:31:41		ARCC STATS Winch Used set to NO		
24/11/21 08:31:41		ARCC STATS Med Transfer Form set to Not applicable or required		
24/11/21 08:31:41		ARCC STATS Final Response set to Terminated prior to launch		

24/11/21 08:31:41		ARCC STATS	S Initial Response set to Mission Planning ons only	
24/11/21 08:31:41		ARCC STATS	S Location Sub Domain set to Other	
24/11/21 08:31:41		ARCC STATS	S Incident Category set to Support	
24/11/21 08:31:41		HMCG STAT	S How many people were rescued set to 0	
24/11/21 08:31:41		HMCG STATS How many people were assisted set to 0		
24/11/21 08:31:41	Name	HMCG STAT	S Was Network Support used set to NO	
24/11/21 08:31:41		HMCG STAT	S Did a fatality occur set to NO	
24/11/21 08:31:41		HMCG STAT	S Were any press calls received set to NO	
24/11/21 08:31:41		HMCG STAT	S Co-Ordinating CGOC set to ARCC	
24/11/21 08:31:41		HMCG STAT	S SMC Name set to Name	
24/11/21 08:31:41		HMCG STAT	HMCG STATS MC Name set to Name	
24/11/21 08:32:01		Incident Type	Status Aeronautical added	
24/11/21 08:39:39	SYS	Tag Updates Tag NO RAG	deleted	
24/11/21 08:39:39 SYS		Tag Updates Tag AERONAUTICAL Incident deleted		
24/11/21 08:39:38		Additional Ty	pe Aeronautical Involvement deleted	
24/11/21 08:39:39	Name	Revised Type changed from to AIRCRAFT - AS - Aerial Surveillance		
24/11/21 08:39:45		Action Prompt Cancelled: Actions Added to Incident 505468-23112021 (N)		
24/11/21 08:39:45		Incident Close	d	
Action Plans				
C Publish QMP/AMP/ MISSION STATEMENT		23/11/2021 23:05:38	Ignored - NR - OP ALTAIR	
C Airspace Protection / Alerting		23/11/2021 23:05:38	Ignored - NR - OP ALTAIR	
C Aircraft Route Clearing		23/11/2021 23:05:38	Ignored - NR - OP ALTAIR	
C Emergecny Air F Deconfliction	Response	23/11/2021 23:05:38	Ignored - NR - OP ALTAIR	
C Communications	Plan	None	Ignored - NR - OP ALTAIR	
C Review CIP		None	Ignored - NR - OP ALTAIR	
C Clinical Care Pat	hway	None	Ignored - NR - OP ALTAIR	
C SAROPS Compl	ete	None	Ignored - NR - OP ALTAIR	
C Aeronautical Incident Closure		None	Completed - JRCC AR SOR/DOR COMPLETED	
C Inform CNIS		None	Ignored - NR - OP ALTAIR	